

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 7

By Watson

A RESOLUTION to honor and commend Betsy Chase upon her receipt of the 2020 Champions of Health Care Award.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly should recognize those estimable public servants who have dedicated their professional careers and personal excellence to the healthcare profession; and

WHEREAS, Betsy Chase is one such commendable person, who recently received the 2020 Champions of Health Care Award in the non-physician practitioner category; and

WHEREAS, the director of infection prevention for the Parkridge Health System, Ms. Chase holds a Bachelor of Science degree in Biology from Greensboro College, a Bachelor of Science in Nursing degree from the University of North Carolina at Greensboro, and a Master of Business Administration degree from the University of Phoenix; and

WHEREAS, Betsy Chase spent many years as a nurse before becoming the director of infection prevention for the Parkridge Health System two years ago; as director, she oversees processes to ensure people are protected from infection, utilizing metrics and data to care for the people who care for patients; and

WHEREAS, Betsy Chase is a positive advocate for her profession and has consistently demonstrated an uncommon willingness to help her coworkers in their time of need; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Chase is a consummate professional, dedicated public servant, and reliable friend and neighbor; and

WHEREAS, Betsy Chase is wholly committed to the noble precepts of public service that have earned Tennessee recognition as the Volunteer State, and she should be specially recognized; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED TWELFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we honor and commend Betsy Chase upon her receipt of the 2020 Champions of Health Care Award in the non-physician practitioner category and extend to her our best wishes for every future success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 7

ADOPTED: January 15, 2021

R-dy M.

RANDY McNALL SPEAKER OF THE SENATE

CAMERON SEXTON, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

APPROVED this 20^{th} day of JAHAAY 2021

Bri lee

BILL LEE, GOVERNOR